

# CV-20-546

IN THE ARKANSAS COURT OF APPEALS

TOM STEELE

APPELLANT

v.

JOHN THURSTON,  
ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

APPELLEE

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE  
CIRCUIT COURT OF PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS  
JUDGE MARY MCGOWAN PRESIDING

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

---

David A. Couch 85033  
1501 North University Ave.  
Suite 228  
Little Rock, AR 72202  
501.661.1300  
arhog@me.com

Attorney for Appellant

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	2
POINTS ON APPEAL .....	3
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	4
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT .....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS .....	6
ARGUMENT.....	9
THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE BALLOT TITLES WERE SUFFICIENT.....	9
THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT ISSUE 3 DID NOT VIOLATE ARK. CONST. ART. 19 §22.....	19
REQUEST FOR RELIEF.....	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 19 AND WITH WORD-COUNT LIMITATIONS.....	24

## POINTS ON APPEAL

1. THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT THE BALLOT TITLES WERE SUFFICIENT
2. THE COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT ISSUE 3 DID NOT VIOLATE ARK. CONST. ART. 19 §22

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### *Cases*

<i>Becker v. Riviere</i> , 277 Ark. 252 (1982) .....	9,10,11,17
<i>Holt v. City of Maumelle</i> , 302 Ark. 51 (1990) .....	10
<i>Martin v. Pierce</i> , 370 Ark. 53 (2007) .....	10
<i>King v. Whitfield</i> , 339 Ark. 176 (1999) .....	11
<i>Rose v. Martin</i> , 2016 Ark. 339 .....	11
<i>Forrester v. Martin</i> , 2011 Ark. 277 .....	20,21
<i>Martin v. Zook</i> , 2018 Ark 253 .....	21
